

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006718 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 022,082
 TITLE : I 82/SR 22
 PROSSER VICINITY - PAVING
 PROJECT : 03Y013 REVISED 1/22/04
 : IM-NH-9999(411)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 10 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-50.00 %			-10.82 %		8.33 %
			30,000.00	15,000.00	-15,000.00	26,754.43	-3,245.57	32,500.00	2,500.00	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-50.00 %			-50.00 %		5.00 %
	140.0000		4.0000	2.0000	-280.00	280.00	-280.00	588.00	28.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-25.00 %			-25.00 %		57.50 %
	3.0000		200.0000	150.0000	-150.00	450.00	-150.00	945.00	345.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-66.67 %			-66.67 %		-65.00 %
			750.00	250.00	-500.00	250.00	-500.00	262.50	-487.50	
GRADING										
5	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			20.00 %			8.00 %		91.52 %
	8.1500		1,000.0000	1,200.0000	1,630.00	8,802.00	652.00	15,608.88	7,458.88	
6	LIQUID ASPHALT ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,810.00	10,810.00		10,810.00		10,810.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
7	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-25.88 %			-23.53 %		-17.65 %
	99580.0000		0.8500	0.6300	-21,907.60	64,727.00	-19,916.00	69,706.00	-14,937.00	
			84,643.00	62,735.40		64,727.00		69,706.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006718 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 022,082
 TITLE : I 82/SR 22
 PROSSER VICINITY - PAVING
 03Y013 REVISED 1/22/04
 PROJECT : IM-NH-9999(411)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 10 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 10808.0000	TON	31.0000 335,048.00	31.6000 341,532.80	1.94 % 6,484.80	31.7500 343,154.00	2.42 % 8,106.00	33.3500 360,446.80	7.58 % 25,398.80	
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		11,340.00	11,340.00	0.00 %	11,340.00	0.00 %	11,340.00	0.00 %	
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,550.00	4,550.00	0.00 %	4,550.00	0.00 %	4,550.00	0.00 %	
12	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 600.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,800.00	2.0000 1,200.00	-33.33 % -600.00	2.0000 1,200.00	-33.33 % -600.00	2.1000 1,260.00	-30.00 % -540.00	
TRAFFIC										
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 503.0000	L.F.	25.0000 12,575.00	24.8000 12,474.40	-0.80 % -100.60	24.8000 12,474.40	-0.80 % -100.60	25.2000 12,675.60	0.80 % 100.60	
14	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 180.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,800.00	10.5000 1,890.00	5.00 % 90.00	10.5000 1,890.00	5.00 % 90.00	7.3500 1,323.00	-26.50 % -477.00	
15	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 90.0000	L.F.	3.0000 270.00	3.0000 270.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 270.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.1500 283.50	5.00 % 13.50	
16	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 710.0000	L.F.	6.0000 4,260.00	6.5000 4,615.00	8.33 % 355.00	6.5000 4,615.00	8.33 % 355.00	9.4500 6,709.50	57.50 % 2,449.50	
17	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
18	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,050.0000 1,050.00	5.00 % 50.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006718 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 022,082
 TITLE : I 82/SR 22
 PROSSER VICINITY - PAVING
 03Y013 REVISED 1/22/04
 PROJECT : IM-NH-9999(411)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 10 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
19	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	60.0000	HR	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	50.0000	11.11 %	52.5000	16.67 %	
			2,700.00	3,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	300.00	3,150.00	450.00	
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	311.0000	EACH	20.0000	17.9500	-10.25 %	17.9500	-10.25 %	18.8500	-5.75 %	
			6,220.00	5,582.45	-637.55	5,582.45	-637.55	5,862.35	-357.65	
21	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	31.0000	EACH	20.0000	11.0000	-45.00 %	11.0000	-45.00 %	6.3000	-68.50 %	
			620.00	341.00	-279.00	341.00	-279.00	195.30	-424.70	
22	PAINT LINE									
	9500.0000	L.F.	0.1600	0.1400	-12.50 %	0.1400	-12.50 %	0.1500	-6.25 %	
			1,520.00	1,330.00	-190.00	1,330.00	-190.00	1,425.00	-95.00	
23	PLASTIC LINE									
	33920.0000	L.F.	0.9500	0.4000	-57.89 %	0.4000	-57.89 %	0.4200	-55.79 %	
			32,224.00	13,568.00	-18,656.00	13,568.00	-18,656.00	14,246.40	-17,977.60	
24	INSET PLASTIC LINE									
	11680.0000	L.F.	1.7500	0.6500	-62.86 %	0.6500	-62.86 %	0.6800	-61.14 %	
			20,440.00	7,592.00	-12,848.00	7,592.00	-12,848.00	7,942.40	-12,497.60	
25	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	3790.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.7500	-50.00 %	0.8000	-46.67 %	0.8400	-44.00 %	
			5,685.00	2,842.50	-2,842.50	3,032.00	-2,653.00	3,183.60	-2,501.40	
26	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	320.0000	L.F.	7.0000	4.5000	-35.71 %	4.5000	-35.71 %	4.7300	-32.43 %	
			2,240.00	1,440.00	-800.00	1,440.00	-800.00	1,513.60	-726.40	
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	22.0000	EACH	75.0000	70.0000	-6.67 %	70.0000	-6.67 %	73.5000	-2.00 %	
			1,650.00	1,540.00	-110.00	1,540.00	-110.00	1,617.00	-33.00	
28	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1									
	4.4200	MI.	1,700.0000	1,086.0000	-36.12 %	1,086.0000	-36.12 %	840.0000	-50.59 %	
			7,514.00	4,800.12	-2,713.88	4,800.12	-2,713.88	3,712.80	-3,801.20	
29	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	30180.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.0700	-65.00 %	0.0700	-65.00 %	0.0700	-65.00 %	
			6,036.00	2,112.60	-3,923.40	2,112.60	-3,923.40	2,112.60	-3,923.40	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006718 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 022,082
 TITLE : I 82/SR 22
 PROSSER VICINITY - PAVING
 03Y013 REVISED 1/22/04
 PROJECT : IM-NH-9999(411)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 10 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
30	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-28.69 %			-28.69 %		-25.12 %
			36,110.00	25,750.00	-10,360.00	25,750.00	-10,360.00	27,037.50	-9,072.50	
31	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	190.0000	HR	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	3.1500	5.00 %	
			570.00	570.00	0.00	570.00	0.00	598.50	28.50	
32	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,200.0000	-40.00 %	1,200.0000	-40.00 %	1,260.0000	-37.00 %	
			6,000.00	3,600.00	-2,400.00	3,600.00	-2,400.00	3,780.00	-2,220.00	
33	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1260.0000	HR	4.0000	2.0000	-50.00 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	2.1000	-47.50 %	
			5,040.00	2,520.00	-2,520.00	2,520.00	-2,520.00	2,646.00	-2,394.00	
34	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			-87.50 %					-86.88 %
			2,000.00	250.00	-1,750.00	250.00	-1,750.00	262.50	-1,737.50	
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	476.0000	HR	32.0000	33.0000	3.13 %	33.0000	3.13 %	34.6500	8.28 %	
			15,232.00	15,708.00	476.00	15,708.00	476.00	16,493.40	1,261.40	
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	28.0000	DAY	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	52.5000	5.00 %	
			1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	1,400.00	0.00	1,470.00	70.00	
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	280.0000	HR	35.0000	33.5000	-4.29 %	33.5000	-4.29 %	35.1800	0.51 %	
			9,800.00	9,380.00	-420.00	9,380.00	-420.00	9,850.40	50.40	
38	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	372.0000	S.F.	6.0000	5.5000	-8.33 %	5.5000	-8.33 %	5.7500	-4.17 %	
			2,232.00	2,046.00	-186.00	2,046.00	-186.00	2,139.00	-93.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
39	REMOVING AND RESETTING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	240.0000	20.00 %	142.5000	-28.75 %	
			1,600.00	1,200.00	-400.00	1,920.00	320.00	1,140.00	-460.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 * * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 01/21/2004
 TIME: 15:12

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y013 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006718 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 022,082
 TITLE : I 82/SR 22
 PROSSER VICINITY - PAVING
 03Y013 REVISED 1/22/04
 PROJECT : IM-NH-9999(411)
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 10 2004
 AWARDED ON : Mar 15 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
40	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			2,150.00	2,150.00		2,150.00	2,150.00		
41	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
42	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-9.00	-9.00		-9.00	-9.00		
43	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			0.00 %			0.00 %	14.00 %
			500.00	500.00	0.00	500.00	570.00	0.00	70.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$682,640.00	\$592,401.27	-13.22%	\$607,700.00	\$648,158.13	-10.98%	-5.05%
BASE TOTAL			\$682,640.00	\$592,401.27	-13.22%	\$607,700.00	\$648,158.13	-10.98%	-5.05%